
Player Birthdate Nr. Position Height 
(in m) Club Int. 

Matches Goals

Beckman, Melwin 05.08.2000 18 Left Back  1.98 Clube Sport Maritimo da Madeira 9 14 
Bedzikowski, Jakub 25.01.2003 42 Centre Back  1.88 Wybrzeze Gdansk 8 5 
Bis, Bartlomiej 25.03.1997 8 Line Player  1.94 HSC 2000 Coburg 46 21 
Czaplinski, Mikolaj 08.11.2000 44 Left Wing  1.88 SPR Wybrzeze Gdansk 31 68 
Czuwara, Jan 18.10.1995 19 Left Wing  1.84 MKS "Zaglebie" Lubin 81 165 
Daszek, Michal 27.06.1992 3 Right Wing  1.82 SPR Wisla Plock SA 152 387 
Dawydzik, Dawid 07.12.1994 36 Line Player  2.00 SPR Wisla Plock SA 56 74 
Dzialakiewicz, Szymon 17.02.2000 31 Right Back  1.90 Górnik Zabrze Pilka Reczna SA 22 36 
Gebala, Maciej 10.01.1994 28 Line Player  2.00 HC Erlangen 114 147 
Jankowski, Wiktor 12.10.2001 24 Field Player  2.00 MMTS Kwidzyn 3 0 
Jarosiewicz, Piotr 28.06.1998 25 Left Wing  1.80 Azoty Pulawy 27 40 
Jastrzebski, Marcel 14.03.2003 75 Goalkeeper  1.96 SPR Wisla Plock SA 19 0 
Jedraszczyk, Piotr 09.10.2001 4 Centre Back  1.77 Gwardia Opole 48 112 
Kaczor, Sebastian 15.12.2001 38 Line Player  1.96 USAM NIMES GARD 0 0 
Kaminski, Oliwier 24.04.2004 99 Right Back  1.93 SPR Wisla Plock SA 0 0 
Kornecki, Mateusz 05.06.1994 1 Goalkeeper  1.93 HBW Balingen-Weilstetten 76 6 
Ligarzewski, Kacper 14.06.2001 77 Goalkeeper  1.89 Gornik Zabrze Handball SP. Zo.O. 7 0 
Marciniak, Marek 21.09.1995 26 Right Wing  1.88 Azoty Pulawy 12 23 
Michalowicz, Filip 05.06.2003 87 Right Wing  1.97 SPR Wisla Plock SA 1 2 
Mielczarski, Piotr 31.08.2005 29 Left Back  1.97 A.D. Ciudad de Guadalajara 0 0 
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Player Birthdate Nr. Position Height 
(in m) Club Int. 

Matches Goals

Olejniczak, Michal 31.01.2001 5 Centre Back  1.95 KS Iskra Kielce 80 146 
Papina, Maciej 13.12.2001 47 Centre Back  1.76 Wybrzeze Gdansk 7 3 
Paterek, Pawel 17.12.2000 35 Centre Back  1.86 SPR CHROBRY Glogow 28 63 
Pietrasik, Ariel 21.10.1999 12 Left Back  2.02 Kadetten Schaffhausen 53 115 
Przytula, Damian 27.11.1998 2 Left Back  2.00 RK Zagreb 56 117 
Sicko, Szymon 20.08.1997 9 Left Back  2.00 Klub Sportowy Vive Kielce 62 241 
Skrzyniarz, Jakub 06.06.1996 50 Goalkeeper  1.89 C.D. Bidasoa 26 0 
Sladkowski, Jakub Edward 14.10.2004 49 Line Player  1.98 A.D. Ciudad de Guadalajara 0 0 
Syprzak, Kamil 23.07.1991 21 Line Player  2.07 Paris Saint-Germain Handball 180 417 
Szyszko, Jakub 18.02.2001 33 Right Wing  1.79 Gornik Zabrze Handball SP. Zo.O. 13 29 
Urbaniak, Przemyslaw 10.08.1998 34 Left Wing  1.82 Ostrovia Ostrów Wlkp 8 13 
Wasiak, Patryk Radoslaw 31.10.2004 41 Right Back  1.94 C.D. Ademar Leon 0 0 
Widomski, Andrzej 06.02.2003 17 Right Back  1.86 Gwardia Opole 11 15 
Wojdan, Mateusz 19.12.2000 7 Right Wing  1.76 Gwardia Opole 11 16 
Zembrzycki, Mateusz 18.03.1997 40 Goalkeeper  1.95 Azoty Pulawy 11 0 
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Dresses Colours 

Priority 1 Priority 2 Priority 3

Shirt color white red white

Short color white red red

Goalkeeper shirt color black orange yellow

Of�cial Birthdate Nationality Function

Gonzalez Fernandez, Jesus Javier 02.02.1972 ESP  Head Coach (LC) 
Kamys, Zygmunt 15.08.1987 POL  Assistant Coach (LC) 
Buczak, Jerzy 10.01.1954 POL  Physiotherapist  
Adamska, Paulina 23.08.1986 POL  Video & Analysis  
Kiedrowski, Bartosz 12.03.1987 POL  Physiotherapist  
Wichary, Marcin 17.02.1980 POL  Goalkeeper Coach  
Aguinagalde Akizu, Julen 08.12.1982 ESP  Assistant Coach  
Jurasz, Wojciech 22.05.1966 POL  Doctor  
Wicha, Lukasz 18.10.1985 POL  Athletic Trainer  
Sulej, Jacek 05.12.1986 POL  Team Manager  
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Player Birthdate Nr. Position Height 
(in m) Club Int. 

Matches Goals

Adamski, Kamil 17.05.1995 20 Centre Back  1.93 Ostrovia Ostrów Wlkp 9 15 
Alaj, Jakub 29.06.2002 16 Goalkeeper  2.01 Gwardia Opole 0 0 
Beckman, Melwin 05.08.2000 18 Left Back  1.98 Clube Sport Maritimo da Madeira 9 14 
Bedzikowski, Jakub 25.01.2003 42 Centre Back  1.88 Wybrzeze Gdansk 6 4 
Bis, Bartlomiej 25.03.1997 8 Line Player  1.94 HSC 2000 Coburg 44 20 
Czaplinski, Mikolaj 08.11.2000 44 Left Wing  1.88 Wybrzeże Gdansk HB SA 29 59 
Czuwara, Jan 18.10.1995 19 Left Wing  1.84 MKS "Zaglebie" Lubin 81 165 
Dawydzik, Dawid 07.12.1994 36 Line Player  2.00 SPR Wisla Plock SA 56 74 
Doniecki, Antoni 19.11.2001 39 Line Player  1.92 FENIX TOULOUSE HANDBALL 1 0 
Gebala, Maciej 10.01.1994 28 Line Player  2.00 HC Erlangen 112 144 
Jankowski, Wiktor 12.10.2001 24 Field Player  2.00 MMTS Kwidzyn 1 0 
Jastrzebski, Marcel 14.03.2003 75 Goalkeeper  1.96 SPR Wisla Plock SA 17 0 
Jedraszczyk, Piotr 09.10.2001 4 Centre Back  1.77 Gwardia Opole 46 101 
Kaczor, Sebastian 15.12.2001 38 Line Player  1.96 USAM NIMES GARD 0 0 
Kaminski, Oliwier 24.04.2004 99 Right Back  1.93 Gwardia Opole 0 0 
Ligarzewski, Kacper 14.06.2001 77 Goalkeeper  1.89 Gornik Zabrze Handball SP. Zo.O. 6 0 
Marciniak, Marek 21.09.1995 26 Right Wing  1.88 Azoty Pulawy 10 17 
Michalowicz, Filip 05.06.2003 87 Right Wing  1.97 SPR Wisla Plock SA 0 0 
Mielczarski, Piotr 31.08.2005 29 Left Back  1.97 A.D. Ciudad de Guadalajara 0 0 
Morawski, Adam 17.10.1994 94 Goalkeeper  1.90 MT Spielbetriebs- und Marketing 92 7 
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Player Birthdate Nr. Position Height 
(in m) Club Int. 

Matches Goals

Olejniczak, Michal 31.01.2001 5 Centre Back  1.95 KS Iskra Kielce 78 133 
Papina, Maciej 13.12.2001 47 Centre Back  1.76 Wybrzeze Gdansk 7 3 
Paterek, Pawel 17.12.2000 35 Centre Back  1.86 SPR CHROBRY Glogow 26 59 
Pietrasik, Ariel 21.10.1999 12 Left Back  2.02 Kadetten Schaffhausen 51 111 
Przytula, Damian 27.11.1998 2 Left Back  2.00 HC Croatia Osiguranje ZAGREB 54 111 
Rogulski, Lukasz 10.06.1993 93 Line Player  1.93 KS Iskra Kielce 13 19 
Sicko, Szymon 20.08.1997 9 Left Back  2.00 Klub Sportowy Vive Kielce 62 241 
Skrzyniarz, Jakub 06.06.1996 50 Goalkeeper  1.89 C.D. Bidasoa 26 0 
Sroczyk, Marcel 17.05.1998 11 Left Wing  1.83 SPR Wisla Plock SA 3 2 
Szyszko, Jakub 18.02.2001 33 Right Wing  1.79 Gornik Zabrze Handball SP. Zo.O. 13 29 
Urbaniak, Przemyslaw 10.08.1998 34 Left Wing  1.82 Ostrovia Ostrów Wlkp 8 13 
Wasiak, Patryk Radoslaw 31.10.2004 41 Right Back  1.94 C.D. Ademar Leon 0 0 
Widomski, Andrzej 06.02.2003 17 Right Back  1.86 Gwardia Opole 9 12 
Wojdan, Mateusz 19.12.2000 7 Right Wing  1.76 Gwardia Opole 10 16 
Zembrzycki, Mateusz 18.03.1997 40 Goalkeeper  1.95 Wybrzeże Gdansk HB SA 10 7 
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Dresses Colours 

Priority 1 Priority 2 Priority 3

Shirt color white red white

Short color white red red

Goalkeeper shirt color yellow black orange

Of�cial Birthdate Nationality Function

Skórski, Michal 05.06.1979 POL  Head Coach (LC) 
Buczak, Jerzy 10.01.1954 POL  Physiotherapist  
Adamska, Paulina 23.08.1986 POL  Video & Analysis  
Kiedrowski, Bartosz 12.03.1987 POL  Physiotherapist  
Wichary, Marcin 17.02.1980 POL  Goalkeeper Coach  
Kuchczynski, Patryk 17.03.1983 POL  Assistant Coach  
Jurasz, Wojciech 22.05.1966 POL  Doctor  
Wicha, Lukasz 18.10.1985 POL  Athletic Trainer  
Sulej, Jacek 05.12.1986 POL  Team Manager  
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Player Birthdate Nr. Position Height 
(in m) Club Int. 

Matches Goals

Adamski, Kamil 17.05.1995 20 Centre Back  1.93 Ostrovia Ostrów Wlkp 2 0 
Alaj, Jakub 29.06.2002 16 Goalkeeper  2.01 Gwardia Opole 0 0 
Bedzikowski, Jakub 25.01.2003 42 Centre Back  1.88 Wybrzeze Gdansk 2 0 
Bis, Bartlomiej 25.03.1997 8 Line Player  1.94 HSC 2000 Coburg 32 12 
Czaplinski, Mikolaj 08.11.2000 44 Right Wing  1.88 Wybrzeze Gdansk 17 27 
Czuwara, Jan 18.10.1995 19 Left Wing  1.84 MKS Zagłębie Lubin 68 129 
Daszek, Michal 27.06.1992 3 Right Wing  1.82 SPR Wisla Plock SA 152 387 
Dawydzik, Dawid 07.12.1994 36 Line Player  2.00 SPR Wisla Plock SA 56 74 
Doniecki, Antoni 19.11.2001 35 Line Player  1.92 FENIX TOULOUSE HANDBALL 0 0 
Gajek, Ksawery 07.06.1997 39 Left Back  1.96 Ostrovia Ostrów Wlkp 4 6 
Gebala, Maciej 10.01.1994 28 Line Player  2.00 HC Erlangen 99 131 
Jankowski, Wiktor 12.10.2001 24 Field Player  2.00 MMTS Kwidzyn 1 0 
Jastrzebski, Marcel 14.03.2003 75 Goalkeeper  1.96 SPR Wisla Plock SA 4 0 
Jedraszczyk, Piotr 09.10.2001 4 Centre Back  1.77 Gwardia Opole 35 71 
Kosmala, Mateusz 26.07.1999 22 Right Wing  1.82 MMTS Kwidzyn 7 11 
Ligarzewski, Kacper 14.06.2001 60 Goalkeeper  1.89 Gornik Zabrze Handball SP. Zo.O. 0 0 
Michalowicz, Filip 05.06.2003 29 Right Wing  1.97 SPR Wisla Plock SA 0 0 
Mielczarski, Piotr 31.08.2005 77 Left Back  1.97 C.D. Bidasoa 0 0 
Morawski, Adam 17.10.1994 94 Goalkeeper  1.90 MT Spielbetriebs- und Marketing 81 6 
Moryto, Arkadiusz 31.08.1997 23 Right Wing  1.82 KS Iskra Kielce 98 477 
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Player Birthdate Nr. Position Height 
(in m) Club Int. 

Matches Goals

Olejniczak, Michal 31.01.2001 5 Centre Back  1.95 KS Iskra Kielce 67 114 
Papina, Maciej 13.12.2001 47 Centre Back  1.76 Wybrzeze Gdansk 2 0 
Paterek, Pawel 17.12.2000 11 Centre Back  1.86 SPR CHROBRY Glogow 13 17 
Pietrasik, Ariel 21.10.1999 12 Left Back  2.02 Kadetten Schaffhausen 37 74 
Przytula, Damian 27.11.1998 2 Left Back  2.00 Tatabánya Kézilabda KFT 40 69 
Skrzyniarz, Jakub 06.06.1996 50 Goalkeeper  1.89 C.D. Bidasoa 23 0 
Sroczyk, Marcel 17.05.1998 41 Left Wing  1.83 SPR Wisla Plock SA 1 0 
Stempin, Pawel 03.07.2003 58 Line Player  1.96 Gwardia Opole 0 0 
Surgiel, Cezary 18.09.2002 31 Left Wing  1.90 KS Iskra Kielce 0 0 
Syprzak, Kamil 23.07.1991 21 Line Player  2.07 Paris Saint-Germain Handball 171 365 
Szyszko, Jakub 18.02.2001 33 Right Wing  1.79 Gornik Zabrze Handball SP. Zo.O. 9 18 
Urbaniak, Przemyslaw 10.08.1998 34 Left Wing  1.82 Ostrovia Ostrów Wlkp 8 13 
Widomski, Andrzej 06.02.2003 17 Right Back  1.86 Gwardia Opole 6 9 
Wojdan, Mateusz 19.12.2000 46 Right Wing  1.76 Gwardia Opole 0 0 
Zyszkiewicz, Krzysztof 05.06.2004 27 Right Back  1.90 Piotrkowianin Piotrków Trybunalski 0 0 
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Dresses Colours 

Priority 1 Priority 2 Priority 3

Shirt color white red white

Short color white red red

Goalkeeper shirt color black yello orange

Of�cial Birthdate Nationality Function

Skórski, Michal 05.06.1979 POL  Assistant Coach (LC) 
Lijewski, Marcin 21.09.1977 POL  Head Coach (LC) 
Buczak, Jerzy 10.01.1954 POL  Physiotherapist  
Adamska, Paulina 23.08.1986 POL  Video & Analysis  
Kiedrowski, Bartosz 12.03.1987 POL  Physiotherapist  
Wichary, Marcin 17.02.1980 POL  Goalkeeper Coach  
Jurasz, Wojciech 22.05.1966 POL  Doctor  
Wicha, Lukasz 18.10.1985 POL  Athletic Trainer  
Sulej, Jacek 05.12.1986 POL  Team Manager  
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